

RECEIVED

02-01-2018

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

**STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT II**

FOND DU LAC COUNTY,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

vs.

Appeal No. 2017AP2405

Circuit Court No. 17TR7923

WILLIAM A. TAVS,

Defendant-Respondent.

APPEAL OF AN ORDER TO DISMISS THIS CASE ON THE COURT'S OWN MOTION,
OVER THE OBJECTION OF THE COUNTY, ENTERED IN FOND DU LAC COUNTY
CIRCUIT COURT, THE HONORABLE GARY R. SHARPE, PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT,
FOND DU LAC COUNTY

Tessa Button
Law Student Intern

Eric Toney
District Attorney
State Bar No. 1079214

Fond du Lac District Attorney's Office
160 S. Macy St.
Fond du Lac, WI 54935-9748
920-929-3048
eric.toney@da.wi.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 4

STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION 4

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS AND THE
PROCEDURAL HISTORY OF THE CASE..... 4

STANDARD OF REVIEW 5

ARGUMENT 5

 I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN THE
 DISMISSAL OF MR. TAVS’ UNIFORM
 TRAFFIC CITATION.. 5

 II. THE TRIAL COURT MAY NOT DISMISS A
 CASE BASED ON THE TRIAL COURT’S
 SENSE OF FAIRNESS, AS IT INTERFERES
 WITH PROSECUTORIAL DISCRETION. 6

CONCLUSION..... 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

<i>City of Janesville v. Wiskia</i> , 97 Wis. 2d 473, 293 N.W.2d 522, 527 (1980).....	5, footnote 2
<i>City of Sunpraire v. Davis</i> , 226 Wis. 2d 738, 595 N.W. 2d 635, (1999).....	5
<i>State v. Braunsdorf</i> , 98 Wis. 2d 569, 297 N.W.2d 808 (1980).....	5,6
<i>State v. Conger</i> , 2010 WI 56, 325 Wis. 2d 664, 797 N.W.2d 341.	6
<i>State v. Krueger</i> , 224 Wis. 2d 59, 588 N.W.2d 921, (1999).....	6

STATUTES CITED

343.05(3)(a)	4
343.18(1)	4, footnote 1
752.31(3)	4
809.23(4)(b)	4
978.05(2)	7
